Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204 e Phone: (703) 228-6123 e Fax: (703) 841-0681
WWWw.apsva.us

December 18, 2023
Via Email
Unitec Distribution Systems, Inc.
Attn: Elise Elfman, President / CEO
289 East Green Street
Westminster, MD 21157-5425
eelfman(@unitec-corp.com

Subject: Custodial, Food Service, Maintenance and Transportation Employee Uniforms 18FY20
— Contract Amendment No. 5

Dear Ms. Elfman:

On December 31, 2023, the above cited Contract between your firm and Arlington School Board,
hereafter referred to as Arlington Public Schools (APS) will expire.

In as much as your firm’s performance under the present Contract is satisfactory, attached is
Amendment No. 5 for a one (1) year renewal of the Contract. The renewal shall be effective from
January 01, 2024, and shall remain valid through December 31, 2024. This Amendment constitutes
the fourth of four (4) optional renewals with no renewal options remaining. In as much as your
firm submitted supporting documentation for a price increase, in accordance with the Contract, the
prices and rates reflected herein encompass the CPI rates increase of 3.2% for October 2023. The
price increase reflected herein shall be effective from January 01, 2024, and shall remain fixed
through December 31, 2024.

An Appendix to the Pricing Schedule is included with the revisions shown in red for additions and
blaek for deletions.

Please indicate your acceptance by having an officer, or authorized agent, of your company sign
and return the acceptance portion attached. Upon receipt, this office will sign and execute the
amendment and return one copy to your office. All other terms and conditions shall remain
unchanged. You are requested to provide an updated Certificate of Insurance.

Sincerely,
Carolina Sorte
Carolina Sorto

Procurement Specialist/Procurement Office
Direct: (703) 228-6193/ Email: carolina.sorto@apsva.us



mailto:eelfman@unitec-corp.com
mailto:carolina.sorto@apsva.us

Arlington Public Schools

Procurement Office
2110 Washington Blvd., Arlington, VA 22204  Phone: (703) 228-6123 » Fax: (703) 841-0631

www.apsva.us

Amendment No. 5

Subject: Custodial, Food Service, Maintenance and Transportation Employee Uniforms 18FY20
— Contract Amendment No. 5

Contractor: Contract:
Unitec Distribution Systems, Inc. 18FY20
Attn: Elise Elfman

289 East Green Street

Westminster, MD 21157-5425

celfman(@unitec-corp.com

Contract No. 18FY20 is hereby renewed for one (1) year. The renewal shall be effective from January
01, 2024, and shall remain valid through December 31, 2024. This Amendment constitutes the fourth of
four (4) optional renewals with no renewals option remaining. In as much as your firm submitted
supporting documentation for a price increase, in accordance with the Contract, the prices and rates
reflected herein encompass the CPI rates increase of 3.2% for October 2023. The price increase

reflected herein shall be effective from January 01, 2024, and shall remain fixed through December 31,
2024.

An Appendix to the Pricing Schedule is included with the revisions shown in red for additions and
blaek for deletions.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

Title: 2 ririd Of-f/ (e Sha
Printed Name: /L {fg Fi/ZZEM Date: /Z//ST/ZS

APS:

Unitec Distrib

ion Sys Inc.:
Gy %l

g

Signature:/ .

Signature:  Danccle 4&% Title: Assistant Director of Procurement
4

Printed Name: Danielle Godfrey Date:  January 5, 2024




Attachment B

Pricing Schedule — Revised Amendment No. 5

End of Pricing Schedule
UNIT PRICE
ITEM [BRAND DESCRIPTION DELIVERY |UNIT OF|Contract (10/1/2021 —{01/01/2023- 108/01/2023- |01/01/2024-
No. ARO ISSUE [Award — [12/31/2022 H2/31/2023 [12/31/2023 |12/31/2024
9/30/2021 07/31/2023

TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE,

la. PT20NV SIZES 28-42 60 Days EACH $16.60 [$17.50 $18.75 $19.31 $19.93
TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE,

1b. PT20NV SIZES 44-50 60 Days EACH $19.75 [$20.82 $22.30 $22.97 $23.71
100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS,

2a. PC20DN INAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 60 Days EACH $25.20 [$26.56 $28.45 $29.30 $30.24
100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS,

2b. PC20DN INAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 60 Days EACH $30.05 [$31.67 $33.92 $34.94 $36.06
MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES

3a. PT26NV 28-42 60 Days EACH $16.20 [$17.07 $18.28 $18.83 $19.43
MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES

3b. PT26NV 44-50 60 Days EACH $19.25 [$20.29 $21.74 $22.39 $23.11
MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES

3c. PT26NV 52-UP 60 Days EACH $35.20 [$37.10 $39.74 $40.93 $42.24
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

da. SP14LB PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH $16.35 [$17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

4b. SP14LLB PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH $19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $22.09 $22.80
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

Ac. SP14LB PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL 60 Days EACH $19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $22.09 $22.80
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

4d. SP14LLB PATCH, TALL SIZE M-XL 60 Days EACH $16.35 $17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

de. SP14LB PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH $19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $19.00 $19.61
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON|

5a. SP14WH PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH $15.55 $16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65




LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

5b. SP14WH PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH [$18.00 [$18.97 $20.32 $20.93 $21.60
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

Sc. SP14WH PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL 60 Days EACH |$18.00 [$18.97 $20.32 $20.93 $21.60
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

5d. SP14WH PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 60 Days EACH [$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

Se. SP14WH PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$18.00 [$18.97 $20.32 $20.93 $21.60
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6a. SP24LB PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$14.15 [$14.91 $15.97 $16.45 $16.98
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6b. SP24LB PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$16.35 [$17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6¢. SP24LB PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL 60 Days EACH |$16.35 [$17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6d. SP24LB PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL 60 Days EACH [$16.35 [$17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6¢. SP24LB PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$16.35 [$17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN

7a. SP24WH ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$13.50 [$14.23 $15.24 $15.70 $16.20
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN
ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES

7b. SP24WH 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH [$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN
ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES

7c. SP24WH 4XL-6XL 60 Days EACH |$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN

7d. SP24WH ON PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL 60 Days EACH |$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN

7e. SP24WH ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-

8a. SC30LB XL 60 Days EACH |$22.90 [$24.14 $25.85 $26.62 $27.47
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR

8b. SC30LB SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH [$26.80 [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17




100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR

3c. SC30LB SIZES 4XL-5XL 60 Days EACH [$26.80  [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
8d. SC30LB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 60 Days EACH |$22.90 [$24.14 $25.85 $26.62 $27.47
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-
Se. SC30LB 3XL 60 Days EACH |$26.80 [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 4XL-
3f. SC30LB SXL 60 Days EACH [$26.80  [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
Oa. SC30WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$21.70  [$22.87 $24.49 $25.22 $526.03
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
9b. SC30WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL [60 Days EACH [$25.40 [$26.77 $28.67 $29.53 $30.47
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
Oc. SC30WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-UP |60 Days EACH |$46.95 [$49.49 $53.00 $54.53 $56.27
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
9d. SC30WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 60 Days EACH [$21.70  [$22.87 $24.49 $25.22 $26.03
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
'W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES
Oe. SC30WH PXL-3XL 60 Days EACH [$25.40 [$26.77 $28.67 $29.53 $30.47
JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10a. [STYLE #437 |[W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$18.30 [$19.29 $20.66 $21.28 $21.96
JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10b. [STYLE #437 |[W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$20.75 [$21.87 $23.42 $24.12 $24.89
JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10c. [STYLE #437 |[W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH [$22.40 [$23.61 $25.29 $26.05 $26.88
JERZEES POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10d. [STYLE #437 |[W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 60 Days EACH |$22.40 [$23.61 $25.29 $26.05 $526.88
JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
1la. |STYLE #29M [SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$8.45 $8.91 $9.54 $9.82 $10.13
JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
11b.  |STYLE #29M [SIZE 2XL 60 Days EACH [$11.60 [$12.23 $13.10 $13.49 $13.92
JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
1lc. |STYLE #29M |SIZE 3XL 60 Days EACH [$13.80 [$14.55 $15.58 $16.05 $16.56




JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
11d.  |STYLE #29M [SIZE 4XL 60 Days EACH [$13.80 [$14.55 $15.58 $16.05 $16.56
JERZEES T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
1le. |STYLE #29M |SIZE 5XL 60 Days EACH [$13.80 [$14.55 $15.58 $16.05 $16.56
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
12a. |GILDAN SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$10.40 [$10.96 $11.74 $12.09 $12.48
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
12b.  |GILDAN SIZE 2XL 60 Days EACH [$13.75 [$14.49 $15.52 $15.99 $16.50
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
12c.  |GILDAN SIZE 3XL 60 Days EACH |$15.80 [$16.65 $17.83 $18.36 $18.95
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
12d. |GILDAN SIZE 4XL 60 Days EACH |$16.80 [$17.71 $18.97 $19.54 $20.17
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
12e.  |GILDAN SIZE 5XL 60 Days EACH [$17.80 [$18.76 $20.10 $20.70 $21.36
13a. |PTSONV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 60 Days EACH |$19.30  [$20.34 $21.78 $22.43 $23.15
13b. [PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-28 |60 Days EACH [$23.00 [$24.24 $25.96 $26.74 $27.60
13c.  |PTS9NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 30-32 |60 Days EACH |$23.00 [$24.24 $25.96 $26.74 $27.60
EDWARDS WOMEN-SPLEATED FRONT-UNIEORM-SHORTS; BDISCONT
Ha— BH9- SHES4-20- 30-Days EACH- 1$2490- §2624- INUED 0
EDWARDS WOMEN-SPLEATED FRONT-UNIEORM-SHORTS; BISCONT
Hb— 8H9- SHES22-24- 30-Days EACH-  [52970- 3430 NUED 0
EDWARDS WOMENSPLEATED FRONT-UNIEORM-SHORTS; DISCONT
e  BHY- SHES 2628 30-Days EACH- 183240 ($33-83— INUED 0
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
15a. |SPI3LB 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$18.25 [$19.24 $20.61 $21.23 $21.91
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
15b. [SP13LB 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH [$21.25 [$22.40 $23.99 $24.71 $25.50
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
15c.  |SPI3LB 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH |$33.30 [$35.10 $37.59 $38.72 $39.96
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE
16a. |SP13WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$18.25 [$19.24 $20.60 $21.31 $21.99
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE
16b. |SP13WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$21.25 [$22.40 $24.05 $24.77 $25.56




WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE

16¢c. |SP13WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH [$33.30 [$35.10 $37.60 $38.73 $39.97
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
17a. |SP23LB 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$15.70 [$16.55 $17.73 $18.26 $18.84
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
17b.  [SP23LB 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH [§$18.20 [$19.18 $20.54 $21.15 $21.83
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
17c.  |SP23LB 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH |$18.20 [$19.18 $20.54 $21.15 $21.83
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE $17.73
18a. |SP23WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [§$15.70 [$16.55 $18.26 $18.84
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE $20.54
18b.  |SP23WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$18.20 [$19.18 $21.15 $21.83
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE $20.54
18c.  |SP23WH 'W/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH |$18.20 [$19.18 $21.15 $21.83
SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
19a. |SFKM #6500 |S-XL 60 Days EACH [$34.65 [$36.52 $39.11 $40.28 $41.57
SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
19b.  |SFKM #6500 RXL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$37.80 [$39.84 $42.67 $43.95 $45.36
SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
19c.  |SFKM #6500 UXL-5XL 60 Days EACH [$42.65 [$44.95 $48.14 $49.58 $51.17
FACKETEINER—INNERSHELLONEY-TOBE 30-Days DISCONT
JACKET EINER—INNERSHELEONLEY- TOBE 30-Days BISCONT
JACKET EINER—INNERSHELEONLEY-TOBE 30-Days BDISCONT
FACKETEINER—INNERSHELLONEY-TOBE 30-Days DISCONT
JACKET EINER—INNERSHELEONLEY-TOBE 30-Days BDISCONT
AEPHA-67H-  JACKET—OUTERSHELLSIZES S XE; 30-Days DISCONT
AEPHA-671-  JACKET —OUTERSHELL SIZE2XE; 30-Days BDISCONT
AEPHA-67H-  JACKET—OUTERSHELLSIZE3XE; 30-Days DISCONT
AEPHA-671-  JACKET —OUTERSHELL SIZEAXE; 30-Days BDISCONT




AEPHA-67H-  JACKET —OUTERSHELLSIZESXE; 30-Days DISCONT
FRI-
MOUNTAIN [FHREESEASONJACKETRLNAVY BEUE 30-Days DISCONT
FRI-
MOUNTAIN TFHREESEASONJACKERL NAVY BEUE 30-Days DISCONT!
TRT-
MOUNTAIN TFHREESEASONJACKERL NAVY BEUE 30-Days DISCONT!
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23a. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$68.95 [$72.67 $77.83 $80.16 $82.73
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23b. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL —3XL 60 Days EACH |$75.10  [$79.16 $84.78 $87.32 $90.11
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23c. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 4XL 60 Days EACH |$81.25 [$85.64 $91.72 $94.47 $97.49
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23d. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL 60 Days EACH [$84.35 [$88.90 $95.21 $98.06 $101.20
PARKA, 3 IN 1 -UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
24a.  |Alpha 88007 SIZES S-XL, W EMBROIDERY 60 Days EACH |$130.15 [$137.18  [$146.92 $151.33 $156.17
PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
24b.  |Alpha 88007 SIZE 2XL, W EMBROIDERY 60 Days EACH [$138.35 [$145.82  [$156.17 $160.86 $166.01
PARKA, 3 IN 1 -UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
24c.  |Alpha 88007 SIZE 3XL, WEMBROIDERY 60 Days EACH [$141.95 [$149.62  [$160.24 $165.05 $170.33
COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH,
25a. |CC14NV SIZES 36-50 60 Days EACH |$40.80 [$43.00 $46.05 $47.43 $48.95
COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH,
25b.  |CC14NV SIZES 52-54 60 Days EACH [$48.35 [$50.96 $54.58 $56.22 $58.02
COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH,
25c.  |CC14NV SIZES 56-58 60 Days EACH |$48.35  [$50.96 $54.58 $56.22 $58.02
SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT,
26a. [TP23LB LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S — XL 60 Days EACH [$18.50 [$19.50 $20.88 $21.51 $22.20




SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT,

26b. [TP23LB LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL —3XL |60 Days EACH [$21.55 [$22.71 $24.32 $25.05 $25.85
SMOCKS - 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

27a. [TP31LB S — XL 60 Days EACH |$20.85 [$21.98 $23.54 $25.28 $26.09
SMOCKS - 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

27b.  [TP31LB PXL —3XL 60 Days EACH |$24.40 [$25.72 $27.55 $28.38 $29.29

28a. |PT1ONV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 60 Days EACH $20.70  [$21.82 $23.37 $24.07 $24.84

28b.  |PT10NV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 60 Days EACH |$24.65 [$25.98 $27.82 $28.65 $29.57
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29a. |SP14LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$24.10 [$25.40 $27.20 $28.02 $28.92
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29b.  |SP14LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-4XL 60 Days EACH |$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29c.  [SPI4LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL 60 Days EACH [$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29d. [SP14LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$24.10  [$25.40 $27.20 $28.02 $28.92
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29e. [SPI14LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 2XL-4XL 60 Days EACH [$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29f.  |SP14LB W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 5XL 60 Days EACH |$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

30a.  |SP24LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$21.90 [$23.08 $24.72 $25.48 $26.30
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

30b. |SP24LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$24.10  [$25.40 $27.20 $28.01 $28.91
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

30c. |SP24LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL 60 Days EACH |$24.10  [$25.40 $27.20 $28.01 $28.91
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT,
LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES $30.31

3la.  |1027-01 14-171/2 60 Days EACH |$26.85 [$28.30 $31.22 $32.22
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT,
LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

31b.  ]1027-01 18—-201/2 60 Days EACH |$31.65 [$33.36 $35.73 $36.80 $37.98
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT,
LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

31c.  ]1027-01 211/2-221/2 60 Days EACH [$34.80 [$36.68 $39.28 $40.46 $41.75




BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

32a.  |1077-01 14-171/2 60 Days EACH [$27.55  [$29.04 $31.10 $32.10 $33.13
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES $36.75

32b.  [1077-01 18—-201/2 60 Days EACH [$32.55 [$34.31 $37.85 $39.06
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

32c.  |1077-01 211/2-221/2 60 Days EACH |$35.85 [$37.79 $40.47 $41.68 $43.01
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT

32d.  [1077-01 BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 16 — 17 60 Days EACH [$30.85 [$32.52 $34.83 $35.88 $37.03

33a. |PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 60 Days EACH |$18.25 [$19.24 $20.61 $21.23 $21.91

33b. [PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 60 Days EACH [$21.70  [$22.87 $24.49 $25.23 $26.04

33c. |PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 & UP |60 Days EACH |$46.00  [$48.48 $51.92 $53.48 $55.19
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

34a. |SP13LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$26.00 [$27.40 $29.35 $30.23 $31.20
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

34b.  |SP13LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$29.00 [$30.57 $32.74 $33.72 $34.80
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

34c.  |SP13LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH [$41.05 [$43.27 $46.34 $47.73 $49.26
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

34d. [SP13LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$41.05 [$43.27 $46.34 $47.73 $49.26
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
'W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES

34e.  |SP13LB 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH [$41.05 [$43.27 $46.34 $47.73 $49.26
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

34f. |SP13LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH |$41.05 [$43.27 $46.34 $47.73 $49.26
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

35a.  |SP23LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$23.45 [$24.72 $26.48 $27.27 $28.14
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

35b.  |SP23LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days EACH |$25.95 [$27.35 $29.29 $30.17 $31.14
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

35c.  |SP23LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH [$25.95 [$27.35 $29.29 $30.17 $31.14

EDWARDS 30-Days DISCONT




EDWARDS 30-Days DISCONTI
EDWARDS 30-Days DISCONT!
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # [SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

37a. [SK28RB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH ([$22.00 [$23.19 $24.84 $25.59 $26.41
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # [SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

37b. [SK28RB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 60 Days EACH ([$25.80 [$27.19 $29.12 $30.00 $30.96
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # [SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

37c. [SK28RB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & 5XL 60 Days EACH ([$25.95 [$27.35 $29.29 $30.17 $31.14
GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY

38a. (G2300 'W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH ([$15.15 [$15.97 $17.10 $17.61 $18.17
GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY

38b. (G2300 'W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 2XL 60 Days EACH ([$18.90 [$19.92 $21.33 $21.97 $22.67
GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY

38c. [G2300 'W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 3XL 60 Days EACH [$22.10 [$23.29 $24.94 $25.69 $26.51
GILDAN T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY

38d. [G2300 'W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH ([$22.10 [$23.29 $24.94 $25.69 $26.51
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

39a. (6300 S — XL 60 Days EACH ([$44.75 [$47.17 $50.52 $52.01 $53.67
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

39b. (6300 DXL —3XL 60 Days EACH ([$49.90 [$52.59 $56.32 $58.01 $59.87
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

39¢c. (6300 AXL & SXL 60 Days EACH [$55.15 [$58.13 $62.26 $64.13 $66.18
TRI-
MOUNTAIN  THREESEASONJACKET, NAVY BLUE 30-Days DISCONTI
TR
MOUNTAIN  THREESEASONJACKET, NAVY BLUE 30-Days DISCONTI




TRT-

MOUNTAIN TFHREESEASONJACKERL NAVY BEUE 30-Days DISCONT!
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
4la. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH [$72.45 [$76.36 $81.78 $84.23 $86.93
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
41b. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL —3XL 60 Days EACH |$78.60  [$82.84 $88.72 $91.38 $94.30
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
4lc. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH |$84.75 [$89.33 $95.67 $98.54 $101.69
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
41d. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 60 Days EACH |$87.85 [$92.59 $99.16 $102.13 $105.40
PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
42a.  |Alpha 88007 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days EACH |$133.65 [$140.87  [$150.87 $155.40 $160.37
PARKA, 3 IN 1 -UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
42b.  |Alpha 88007 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 2XL 60 Days EACH [$141.85 [$149.51  [$160.13 $164.93 $170.21
PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
42c.  |Alpha 88007 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 3XL 60 Days EACH |$145.45 [$153.30  [$164.18 $169.11 $174.52
CHEF
DESIGNS
43 TP61KG COBBLER APRON, KELLEY GREEN, SIZES M & L |60 Days EACH |$11.60 [$12.23 $13.10 $13.49 $13.92
POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44a.  |SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES S - XL |60 Days EACH [$19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $22.10 $22.81
POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL —
44b.  [SK28RB 3XL 60 Days EACH |$22.80 [$24.03 $25.74 $26.51 $27.36
POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44c.  |[SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days EACH [$22.95 [$24.19 $25.91 $26.69 $27.54
POLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44d.  |[SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 60 Days EACH |$26.95 [$28.41 $30.43 $31.34 $32.34
HAPPY CHEF |CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE
45a. |STYLE 701 S 60 Days EACH |$24.05 [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF [CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE
45b.  [STYLE 701 M 60 Days EACH [$24.05 [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87




HAPPY CHEF |CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE

45c.  |STYLE 701 L 60 Days EACH [$24.05  [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF [CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE

45d.  [STYLE 701 XL 60 Days EACH [$24.05 [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF [CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE

45e.  |STYLE 701 2XL 60 Days EACH |$27.15  [$28.62 $30.65 $31.57 $32.58
HAPPY CHEF |CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE

45f.  |ISTYLE 701 3XL 60 Days EACH |$28.70  [$30.25 $32.40 $33.37 $34.44
HAPPY CHEF |[CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W EMBROIDERY,

46a. [STYLE 403 SIZE S 60 Days EACH [$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03
HAPPY CHEF |[CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/ EMBROIDERY,

46b.  [STYLE 403 SIZE M 60 Days EACH |$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03
HAPPY CHEF |CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W EMBROIDERY,

46c.  [STYLE 403 SIZE L 60 Days EACH |$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03
HAPPY CHEF |CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W EMBROIDERY,

46d.  |STYLE 403 SIZE XL 60 Days EACH [$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03

CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W EMBROIDERY,

HAPPY CHEF [SIZE 2XL

46e. [STYLE 403 60 Days EACH [$34.75 [$36.63 $39.23 $40.41 $41.70
HAPPY CHEF |[CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W EMBROIDERY,

46f.  [STYLE 403 SIZE 3XL 60 Days EACH |$36.30 [$38.26 $40.98 $42.21 $43.56
HAPPY CHEF |CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W EMBROIDERY,

46g.  [STYLE 403 SIZE 4XL 60 Days EACH |$37.85 [$39.89 $42.72 $44.01 $45.42
HAPPY CHEF

47a.  |STYLE HCI10 |CHEF PANTS, SIZE XS 60 Days EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47b.  [STYLE HC10 |CHEF PANTS, SIZE S 60 Days EACH $23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47c.  |STYLE HC10 |CHEF PANTS, SIZEM 60 Days EACH |$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47d.  |STYLE HC10 |CHEF PANTS, SIZE L 60 Days EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47e. |STYLE HC10 |CHEF PANTS, SIZE XL 60 Days EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68




HAPPY CHEF

47f.  |STYLE HC10 [CHEF PANTS, SIZE 2XL 60 Days  [EACH [$27.00 [$28.46  [$30.48 $31.40 $32.40
HAPPY CHEF
47¢.  ISTYLE HC10 [CHEF PANTS, SIZE 3XL 60 Days  [EACH [$28.55 [$30.09  [$32.23 $33.20 $34.26
HAPPY CHEF
47h. |STYLE HC10 |CHEF PANTS, SIZE 4XL 60 Days  |EACH [$30.05 [$31.67  [$33.92 $34.94 $36.06
HAPPY CHEF [CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR
48a. |[STYLES90  [BLACK 60 Days  [EACH [$10.75 81133  [$12.13 $12.50 $12.90
HAPPY CHEF
48b. ISTYLE 590  [CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR RED |60 Days |[EACH [$10.75 [$11.33  [$12.13 $12.50 $12.90
HAPPY CHEF |[CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR
48c. |STYLE 590  [WHITE 60 Days  [EACH [$10.75 [$11.33  [$12.13 $12.50 $12.90
HAPPY CHEF [CookCool™ TALL SKULL CAP, CLOR BLACK
49  |STYLES97  |[DENIM 60 Days  |EACH [$13.05 [813.75  [$14.73 $15.17 $15.66
HAPPY CHEF [CookCool™ CLASSIC CHEF HAT, COLOR WHITE
50 |STYLE589  [W/EMBROIDERY 60 Days  |[EACH [$15.10 [815.92  [817.05 $17.56 $18.12
HAPPY CHEE 30 Days DISCONTI
HAPPY CHEE 30 Days DISCONTI
BALL CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID
52 |oTTO NAVY BLUE 60 Days  [EACH [$6.40  [86.75 $7.23 $7.45 $7.69
OTTO CAP 31- [FULL BACK CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID
53 069 BLACK 60 Days  [EACH [$7.60  [$8.01 $8.58 $8.84 $9.12
PARAMOUNT [WINTER WATCH CAP, W/SEWN ON PATCH,
54 K657 COLOR BLACK, 60 Days  [EACH [$6.70  [$7.06 $7.56 $7.79 $8.04
WORKWEAR
55 |OUTFITTERS |APRON WITH NO LOGO 60 Days  |[EACH $13.55 $13.96 $14.41
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56a. |[HAPPY CHEF [SIZES XS-XL 60 Days  [EACH $30.45 $31.36 $32.36
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56b. |HAPPY CHEF [SIZES 2X 60 Days  [EACH $36.35 $37.44 $38.64
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56c. |HAPPY CHEF [SIZES 3X 60 Days  |[EACH $39.25 $40.43 $41.72




ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,

56d. |HAPPY CHEF [SIZES 4X 60 Days EACH $42.15 $43.41 $44.80
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

57a. |BG6213LB 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days EACH $30.68 $31.60 $32.61
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

57b.  |BG6213LB 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days EACH $35.40 $36.46 $37.63
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

57c.  |BG6213LB WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days EACH $37.97 $39.11 $40.36
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

57d. | BG6213LB 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days EACH $40.54 $41.76 $43.10
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

58a. |BG6213WH 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days EACH $30.68 $31.60 $32.61
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

58b. |BG6213WH WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days EACH $35.40 $36.46 $37.63
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

58c. BG6213WH 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days EACH $37.97 $39.11 $40.36
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT,

58d. [BG6213WH 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days EACH $40.54 $41.76 $43.10
WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59a. | BG6213SLB | BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days EACH $30.36 $31.27 $32.27
WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59b. | BG6213SLB | BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days EACH $35.08 $36.13 $37.29
'WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59c. | BG6213SLB | BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days EACH $37.65 $38.78 $40.02
'WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59d. |BG6213SLB | BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days EACH $40.22 $41.43 $42.76
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60a. [BG6213SWH  [WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days EACH $30.36 $31.27 $32.27
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60b. [BG6213SWH  [WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days EACH $35.08 $36.13 $37.29
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60c. [BG6213SWH  [WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days EACH $37.65 $38.78 $40.02




WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60d. [BG6213SWH  [WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days EACH $40.22 $41.43 $42.76
EDWARDS 'WOMEN’S FLAT FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS,

6la. 8435 SIZES 4-20 60 Days EACH $28.10 $28.94 $29.87
EDWARDS 'WOMEN’S FLAT FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS,

61b. 8435 SIZES 22-24 60 Days EACH $33.52 $34.53 $35.63
EDWARDS WOMEN’S FLAT FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS,

6lc. 8435 SIZES 26-28 60 Days EACH $36.23 $37.32 $38.51
EDWARDS

62a. 9711 SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 60 Days EACH $36.97 $38.08 $39.30
EDWARDS

62b. 9711 SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 60 Days EACH $44.18 $45.51 $46.97
EDWARDS

62c. 9711 SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 - 28 60 Days EACH $47.75 $49.18 $50.75
HAPPY CHEF

63a. [STYLENPI2 [CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR BLACK 60 Days EACH $8.13 $8.37 $8.64
HAPPY CHEF

63b.  [STYLE NP12  |CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR WHITE 60 Days EACH $8.13 $8.37 $8.04




Attachment B

Pricing Schedule — Revised Amendment No. 5

End of Pricing Schedule
UNIT PRICE
ITEM [BRAND IDESCRIPTION DELIVE [UNIT OF (Contract |10/1/2021 —{01/01/2023- [08/01/2023- {01/01/2024-
No. RY ARO [ISSUE [Award — |12/31/2022 32/334/20623 [12/31/2023 |12/31/2024
9/30/2021 07/31/2023

TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE,

la. PT20NV SIZES 28-42 60 Days [EACH $16.60 [$17.50 $18.75 $19.31 $19.93
TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS, NAVY BLUE,

1b. PT20NV SIZES 44-50 60 Days [EACH [$19.75 [$20.82 $22.30 $22.97 $23.71
100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS,

a. PC20DN INAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 60 Days [EACH [$25.20 [$26.56 $28.45 $29.30 $30.24
100% COTTON TROUSERS, HEMMED BOTTOMS,

2b. PC20DN INAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 60 Days [EACH $30.05 $31.67 $33.92 $34.94 $36.06
IMEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES

3a. PT26NV 28-42 60 Days [EACH [$16.20 [$17.07 $18.28 $18.83 $19.43
MEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES

3b. PT26NV 44-50 60 Days [EACH [$19.25 [$20.29 $21.74 $22.39 $23.11
IMEN’S, PLAIN FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES

3c. PT26NV 52-UP 60 Days [EACH [$35.20 [$37.10 $39.74 $40.93 $42.24
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

da. SP14LB IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH $16.35 $17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

4b. SP14LB IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $22.09 $22.80
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

Ac. SP14LB IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XI.-5XL 60 Days [EACH $19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $22.09 $22.80
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

4d. SP14LB IPATCH, TALL SIZE M-XL 60 Days [EACH $16.35 $17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

de. SP14LB IPATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH $19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $19.00 $19.61
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

5a. SP14WH IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH $15.55 $16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65




LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

5b. SP14WH IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH |$18.00 [$18.97 $20.32 $20.93 $21.60
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

Sc. SP14WH IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-5XL 60 Days [EACH [$18.00 [$18.97 $20.32 $20.93 $21.60
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

5d. SP14WH PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 60 Days [EACH |$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN ON

Se. SP14WH PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days |[EACH |$18.00 [$18.97 $20.32 $20.93 $21.60
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6a. SP24LB IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$14.15 [$14.91 $15.97 $16.45 $16.98
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6b. SP24LB IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$16.35 [§17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6¢. SP24LB IPATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL 00 Days [EACH [$16.35 [§17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6d. SP24LB IPATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL 60 Days [EACH |$16.35 [$17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE W/SEWN ON

6¢. SP24LB PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 00 Days [EACH [$16.35 [§17.23 $18.45 $19.00 $19.61
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN

7a. SP24WH ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$13.50 [$14.23 $15.24 $15.70 $16.20
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN
ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES

7b. SP24WH 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH |$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN
ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES

7c. SP24WH 4XL-6XL 60 Days [EACH [$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN

7d. SP24WH ON PATCH, TALL SIZES MEDIUM-XL 60 Days [EACH |$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, SOLID WHITE W/SEWN

7e. SP24WH ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$15.55 [$16.39 $17.55 $18.07 $18.65
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT

3a. SC30LB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL |60 Days [EACH [$22.90 [$24.14 $25.85 $26.62 $27.47
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-

8b. SC30LB 3XL 60 Days [EACH |$26.80  [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-

3c. SC30LB 5XL 060 Days [EACH [$26.80 [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17




100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT

3d. SC30LB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 60 Days [EACH [$22.90 [$24.14 $25.85 $26.62 $27.47
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
Se. SC30LB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 2XL-3XL |60 Days [EACH [$26.80 [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT
3f. SC30LB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES 4XL-5XL |60 Days [EACH [$26.80 [$28.25 $30.26 $31.17 $32.17
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
Oa. SC30WH \W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$21.70  [$22.87 $24.49 $25.22 $26.03
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
ob. SC30WH \W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL |60 Days [EACH [$25.40 [$26.77 $28.67 $29.53 $30.47
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
Oc. SC30WH \W/SEWN ON PATCH, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-UP 60 Days [EACH [$46.95 [$49.49 $53.00 $54.53 $56.27
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
9d. SC30WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES M-XL 60 Days [EACH [$21.70  [$22.87 $24.49 $25.22 $26.03
100% COTTON, LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, WHITE
\W/SEWN ON PATCH, TALL SIZES
Oe. SC30WH 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$25.40 [$26.77 $28.67 $29.53 $30.47
JERZEES STYLE |POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10a. {437 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$18.30 [$19.29 $20.66 $21.28 $21.96
JERZEES STYLE [POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10b.  #437 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$20.75  [$21.87 $23.42 $24.12 $24.89
JERZEES STYLE [POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10c.  #437 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 00 Days [EACH [$22.40 [$23.61 $25.29 $26.05 $26.88
JERZEES STYLE |POLO SHIRT, JERSEY KNIT, LIGHT BLUE
10d.  #437 W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 00 Days [EACH [$22.40 [$23.61 $25.29 $26.05 $26.88
JERZEES STYLE [T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
l1la. W 29M SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH | $8.45 $8.91 $9.54 $9.82 $10.13
JERZEES STYLE [T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
11b.  #29M SIZE 2XL 60 Days [EACH [$11.60 [$12.23 $13.10 $13.49 $13.92
JERZEES STYLE [T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
1lc. H#29M SIZE 3XL 060 Days [EACH [$13.80 [$14.55 $15.58 $16.05 $16.56
JERZEES STYLE [T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
11d.  #29M SIZE 4XL 60 Days [EACH |$13.80 [$14.55 $15.58 $16.05 $16.56
JERZEES STYLE [T-SHIRTS, LIGHT BLUE W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,
lle. W#29M SIZE 5XL 60 Days [EACH |$13.80 [$14.55 $15.58 $16.05 $16.56




T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,

12a.  |GILDAN SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$10.40 [$10.96 $11.74 $12.09 $12.48
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,

12b.  |GILDAN SIZE 2XL 60 Days [EACH [$13.75 [$14.49 $15.52 $15.99 $16.50
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,

12c.  |GILDAN SIZE 3XL 60 Days [EACH |$15.80 [$16.65 $17.83 $18.36 $18.95
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,

12d. |GILDAN SIZE 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$16.80 [$17.71 $18.97 $19.54 $20.17
T-SHIRTS, SPORT GRAY W/SILKSCREEN PRINT,

12e. |GILDAN SIZE 5XL 60 Days [EACH |$17.80 [$18.76 $20.10 $20.70 $21.36

13a. |PTS9NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 60 Days [EACH [$19.30 [$20.34 $21.78 $22.43 $23.15

13b.  |PTS9NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-28 60 Days [EACH [$23.00 [$24.24 $25.96 $26.74 $27.60

13c.  |PT59NV SLACKS - WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 30-32 60 Days [EACH [$23.00 [$24.24 $25.96 $26.74 $27.60
WOMENSPEEATED FRONT-UNHEORM-SHORTS; DISCONT
WOMEN"SPEEATED FRONTUNH-ORM-SHORTS; DISCONT!
WOMEN"SPEEATED FRONT-UNHEORM-SHORTS; DISCONT
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

15a. SPI3LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$18.25 [$19.24 $20.61 $21.23 $21.91
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

15b.  |SPI3LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 060 Days [EACH [$21.25 [$22.40 $23.99 $24.71 $25.50
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

15c.  |SPI3LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$33.30  [$35.10 $37.59 $38.72 $39.96
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN

16a. |SP13WH ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 060 Days [EACH |$18.25 [$19.24 $20.60 $21.31 $21.99
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN

16b. [SPI3WH ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$21.25 [$22.40 $24.05 $24.77 $25.56
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, WHITE W/SEWN

16¢c. |SP13WH ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$33.30  [$35.10 $37.60 $38.73 $39.97
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

17a. |SP23LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$15.70 [$16.55 $17.73 $18.26 $18.84
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

17b.  |SP23LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 060 Days [EACH [$18.20 [$19.18 $20.54 $21.15 $21.83




WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE

17c.  |SP23LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH |$18.20 [$19.18 $20.54 $21.15 $21.83
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE $17.73
18a. |SP23WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES S-XL 060 Days [EACH [$15.70 [$16.55 $18.26 $18.84
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE $20.54
18b. [SP23WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH |$18.20 [$19.18 $21.15 $21.83
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, WHITE $20.54
18c. |SP23WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH, SIZES 4XL 060 Days [EACH [$18.20 [$19.18 $21.15 $21.83
SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
19a.  |SFKM #6500 S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$34.65 [$36.52 $39.11 $40.28 $41.57
SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
19b.  |SFKM #6500 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$37.80 [$39.84 $42.67 $43.95 $45.36
SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
19c.  |SFKM #6500 4XL-5XL 00 Days [EACH [$42.65 [$44.95 $48.14 $49.58 $51.17
HACKETFEHINER—INNER- SHELL-ONEY TOBE 30-Days DISCONTE
HACKET EINER—INNERSHEEL-ONEY TOBE 30-Days DISCONT
HACKETFEHINER—INNER-SHELL-ONEY TOBE 30-Days DISCONT!
HACKET EINER—INNERSHEEL-ONEY TOBE 30-Days DISCONT
HACKETFEHINER—INNER- SHELL-ONEY TOBE 30-Days DISCONTE
ALPHA-6711- FACKET —OUTER-SHEELSIZES S X1 30-Days DISCONT!
AEPHA-67H- HACKET—OUTER- SHELE SIZE2X]; 30-Days DISCONT
ALPHA-6711- FACKET —OUTER-SHELL SIZE3X]; 30-Days DISCONT!
AEPHA-67H- HACKET—OUTER- SHELE SHZE4X]; 30-Days DISCONT
ALPHA-6711- FACKET —OUTER-SHELL, SIZESXT; 30-Days DISCONT!
FRI-MOUNTAIN FHREESEASONJACKERENAVY-BEUE 30-Days DISCONTE




FRI-MOUNTAIN FHREESEASONJACKERE NAVY-BEUE 30-Days DISCONTE
FRI-MOUNTAIN FHREE SEASONJACKERNAVY BEUE 30-Days DISCONT
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE |[SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23a. #9732 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$68.95 [§72.67 $77.83 $80.16 $82.73
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE |[SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23b. #9732 W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 60 Days [EACH [$75.10 [$79.16 $84.78 $87.32 $90.11
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE |[SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23c. #9732 W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 4XL 60 Days [EACH |$81.25 [$85.64 $91.72 $94.47 $97.49
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET, ROYAL BLUE W/2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE |[SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
23d. #9732 W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL 060 Days |[EACH |$84.35 [$88.90 $95.21 $98.06 $101.20
PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
24a.  |Alpha 88007 SIZES S-XL, W/EMBROIDERY 60 Days [EACH |$130.15 [$137.18  [$146.92 $151.33 $156.17
PARKA, 3 IN 1 -UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
24b.  |Alpha 88007 SIZE 2XL, W EMBROIDERY 60 Days [EACH |$138.35 [$145.82 [$156.17 $160.86 $166.01
PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
24c.  |Alpha 88007 SIZE 3XL, WEMBROIDERY 60 Days [EACH |$141.95 [$149.62  [$160.24 $165.05 $170.33
COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH,
25a. |CCI4NV SIZES 36-50 60 Days [EACH [$40.80  [$43.00 $46.05 $47.43 $48.95
COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH,
25b.  |CC14NV SIZES 52-54 60 Days [EACH |$48.35 [$50.96 $54.58 $56.22 $58.02
COVERALLS, NAVY BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH,
25c.  |CCI4NV SIZES 56-58 60 Days |[EACH |$48.35 [$50.96 $54.58 $56.22 $58.02
SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT,
26a. [TP23LB LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S — XL 60 Days [EACH |$18.50 [$19.50 $20.88 $21.51 $22.20
SMOCKS — SHORT SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT,
26b. [TP23LB LIGHT BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL —3XL |60 Days [EACH [$21.55 [$22.71 $24.32 $25.05 $25.85
SMOCKS - 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
27a. [TP31LB S — XL 60 Days [EACH |$20.85 [$21.98 $23.54 $25.28 $26.09
SMOCKS - 3/4 SLEEVE, BUTTON FRONT, LIGHT
27b.  [TP31LB BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 060 Days [EACH [$24.40 [$25.72 $27.55 $28.38 $29.29




2XL —-3XL

28a. |PT1ONV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 28-42 60 Days [EACH [$20.70  [$21.82 $23.37 $24.07 $24.84

28b.  |PT10NV TROUSERS, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 44-50 00 Days [EACH [$24.65 [$25.98 $27.82 $28.65 $29.57
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29a. |SP14LB IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$24.10 [$25.40 $27.20 $28.02 $28.92
ILONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29b.  |SP14LB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-4XL 60 Days [EACH [$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29c.  [SPI4LB IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 5XL 60 Days [EACH [$26.75  [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
ILONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29d. [SP14LB W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 060 Days [EACH [$24.10 [$25.40 $27.20 $28.02 $28.92
LONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29e. [SPI14LB \W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 2XL-4XL 60 Days [EACH [$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
ILONG SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

29f.  |SP14LB W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 5XL 60 Days [EACH [$26.75 [$28.19 $30.19 $31.10 $32.10
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

30a.  |SP24LB \W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$21.90 [$23.08 $24.72 $25.48 $26.30
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

30b. |SP24LB W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 2XL-3XL 060 Days [EACH [$24.10 [$25.40 $27.20 $28.01 $28.91
SHORT SLEEVE SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE

30c.  |SP24LB \W/EMBROIDERY, REGULAR SIZES 4XL-6XL 60 Days [EACH [$24.10  [$25.40 $27.20 $28.01 $28.91
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES $30.31

3la.  |1027-01 14-17172 60 Days [EACH [$26.85 [$28.30 $31.22 $32.22
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

31b.  ]1027-01 18—-201/2 60 Days [EACH [$31.65 [$33.36 $35.73 $36.80 $37.98
BUTTON UP SHORT SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

31c.  ]1027-01 211/2-221/2 60 Days [EACH |$34.80 [$36.68 $39.28 $40.46 $41.75
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

32a.  |1077-01 14-171/72 60 Days [EACH [$27.55 [$29.04 $31.10 $32.10 $33.13
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES $36.75

32b.  |1077-01 18—-201/2 060 Days [EACH [$32.55 [$34.31 $37.85 $39.06




BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES

32c.  [1077-01 D11/2-221/2 60 Days [EACH [$35.85 [$37.79  [840.47 $41.68 $43.01
BUTTON UP LONG SLEEVE DRESS SHIRT, LIGHT
32d.  [1077-01 BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 16 — 17 60 Days [EACH [$30.85 [$32.52  [$34.83 $35.88 $37.03
33a.  [PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 60 Days [EACH [$18.25 [$19.24  [$20.61 $21.23 $21.91
33b. [PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 60 Days [EACH [$21.70 [$22.87  [$24.49 $25.23 $26.04
33c.  [PT2INV PANTS, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 & UP |60 Days [EACH |$46.00 [$48.48  [$51.92 $53.48 $55.19
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
34a. [SPI3LB W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$26.00 [$27.40  [$29.35 $30.23 $31.20
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
34b. [SPI3LB W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$29.00 [$30.57  [$32.74 $33.72 $34.80
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
34c.  [SPI3LB W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$41.05 [$43.27  [846.34 $47.73 $49.26
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
34d. |SP13LB W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$41.05 [$43.27  [$46.34 $47.73 $49.26
'WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES
34e.  [SPI3LB DXL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$41.05 [$43.27  [846.34 $47.73 $49.26
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
34f.  |SP13LB W/EMBROIDERY, TALL SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$41.05 [$43.27  [$46.34 $47.73 $49.26
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
35a. [SP23LB W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$23.45 [$24.72  [$26.48 $27.27 $28.14
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
35b.  [SP23LB W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL-3XL 60 Days [EACH [$25.95 [$27.35  [$29.29 $30.17 $31.14
WOMEN’S SHIRT, HALF SLEEVE, LIGHT BLUE
35c. |[SP23LB W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$25.95 [$27.35  [$29.29 $30.17 $31.14
30 Days DISCONTI
30 Days DISCONT!
30 Days DISCONTI




San Francisco

Knitting Mills # [SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE
37a. [SK28RB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$22.00 [$23.19 $24.84 $25.59 $26.41
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # |[SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE
37b. [SK28RB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL 60 Days [EACH [$25.80 [$27.19 $29.12 $30.00 $30.96
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # |[SHIRT UNISEX, GOLF SHIRT, LIGHT BLUE
37c. [SK28RB 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL & 5XL 60 Days [EACH [$25.95 [$27.35 $29.29 $30.17 $31.14
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY
38a. |GILDAN G2300 [W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$15.15 [$15.97 $17.10 $17.61 $18.17
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY
38b. |GILDAN G2300 [W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 2XL 60 Days [EACH [$18.90 [$19.92 $21.33 $21.97 $22.67
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY
38c. |GILDAN G2300 [W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 3XL 60 Days [EACH [$22.10 [$23.29 $24.94 $25.69 $26.51
T- SHIRTS, 100% COTTON, SPORT GREY
38d. |GILDAN G2300 [W/SILKSCREEN PRINT, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$22.10 [$23.29 $24.94 $25.69 $26.51
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # |[SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S
39a. (6300 — XL 60 Days [EACH [$44.75 [$47.17 $50.52 $52.01 $53.67
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # |[SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
39b. (6300 DXL —3XL 60 Days [EACH [$49.90 [$52.59 $56.32 $58.01 $59.87
San Francisco
Knitting Mills # |[SWEATER, NAVY BLUE W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES
39¢c. (6300 UXT & SXL 60 Days [EACH [$55.15 [$58.13 $62.26 $64.13 $66.18
TRI-MOUNTAIN FHREE-SEASONJACKET, NAVY BLUE 30-Days DISCONTI
TRI-MOUNTAIN FHREE-SEASONJACKET, NAVY BLUE 30-Days DISCONTI
TRIMOUNTAIN FHREE SEASONJACKET NAVY BIUE 30-Days DISCONTI
CHARLES IHI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
dla. #9732 'W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH [$72.45 [876.36 $81.78 $84.23 $86.93




CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE [SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
41b. #9732 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL —3XL 60 Days [EACH |$78.60 [$82.84 $88.72 $91.38 $94.30
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE |[SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
4lc. #9732 W/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH |$84.75  [$89.33 $95.67 $98.54 $101.69
CHARLES HI-VIS JACKET ROYAL BLUE W/ 2” 3M™
RIVER STYLE |[SCOTCHLITE™ REFLECTIVE MATERIAL
41d. #9732 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 60 Days |[EACH |$87.85 [$92.59 $99.16 $102.13 $105.40
PARKA, 3 IN 1 -UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
42a.  |Alpha 88007 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZES S-XL 60 Days [EACH |$133.65 [$140.87  [$150.87 $155.40 $160.37
PARKA, 3 IN 1 - UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
42b.  |Alpha 88007 IW/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 2XL 60 Days [EACH |$141.85 [$149.51 [$160.13 $164.93 $170.21
PARKA, 3 IN 1 -UTK 3 TEMPERTURE RANGE,
42c.  |Alpha 88007 W/EMBROIDERY, SIZE 3XL 60 Days [EACH |$145.45 [$153.30 [$164.18 $169.11 $174.52
CHEF DESIGNS
43 TP61KG COBBLER APRON, KELLEY GREEN, SIZESM & L |60 Days [EACH [$11.60 [$12.23 $13.10 $13.49 $13.92
IPOLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44a. [SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES S — XL 60 Days [EACH [$19.00 [$20.03 $21.45 $22.10 $22.81
IPOLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44b.  |[SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES 2XL — 3XL |60 Days [EACH [$22.80 [$24.03 $25.74 $26.51 $27.36
IPOLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44c.  |[SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES 4XL 60 Days [EACH [$22.95 [$24.19 $25.91 $26.69 $27.54
IPOLO SHIRT — SHORT SLEEVE, PIQUE KNIT,
44d.  |[SK28RB ROYAL BLUE NO EMBROIDERY, SIZES 5XL 00 Days [EACH [$26.95 [$28.41 $30.43 $31.34 $32.34
HAPPY CHEF
45a. |STYLE 701 CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE S |60 Days [EACH |$24.05  [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF  |CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE
45b.  |STYLE 701 M 60 Days [EACH |$24.05  [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF
45c.  |STYLE 701 CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE L |60 Days |[EACH [$24.05 [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF  [CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE
45d.  [STYLE 701 XL 00 Days [EACH [$24.05 [$25.35 $27.15 $27.97 $28.87
HAPPY CHEF  |CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE
45e.  |STYLE 701 2XL 60 Days [EACH [$27.15 [$28.62 $30.65 $31.57 $32.58




HAPPY CHEF  |CookCool™ CHEF SHORT SLEEVE T-SHIRT, SIZE

45f.  |STYLE 701 3XL 60 Days [EACH |$28.70  [$30.25 $32.40 $33.37 $34.44
HAPPY CHEF  [CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/ EMBROIDERY,

46a. [STYLE 403 SIZE S 60 Days [EACH |$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03
HAPPY CHEF  [CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/ EMBROIDERY,

46b.  [STYLE 403 SIZE M 00 Days [EACH [$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03
HAPPY CHEF  |CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY,

46c.  [STYLE 403 SIZE L 060 Days [EACH [$31.70 [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03
HAPPY CHEF  [CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/ EMBROIDERY,

46d.  |STYLE 403 SIZE XL 60 Days [EACH |$31.70  [$33.41 $35.78 $36.85 $38.03

CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/ EMBROIDERY,

HAPPY CHEF  [SIZE 2XL

46e. [STYLE 403 60 Days [EACH |$34.75  [$36.63 $39.23 $40.41 $41.70
HAPPY CHEF  |CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY,

46f.  [STYLE 403 SIZE 3XL 60 Days [EACH [$36.30  [$38.26 $40.98 $42.21 $43.56
HAPPY CHEF  |CHEF COAT, LONG SLEEVE, W/EMBROIDERY,

46g.  [STYLE 403 SIZE 4XL 60 Days [EACH |$37.85 [$39.89 $42.72 $44.01 $45.42
HAPPY CHEF

47a.  |STYLE HCI0 CHEF PANTS, SIZE XS 60 Days [EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47b.  |ISTYLE HCI10 CHEF PANTS, SIZE S 60 Days [EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47c. |STYLE HCI0 CHEF PANTS, SIZE M 60 Days [EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47d.  |ISTYLE HC10 CHEF PANTS, SIZE L 60 Days [EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47e. |STYLE HCI10 CHEF PANTS, SIZE XL 60 Days [EACH [$23.90 [$25.19 $26.98 $27.79 $28.68
HAPPY CHEF

47f.  |ISTYLE HCI10 CHEF PANTS, SIZE 2XL 60 Days [EACH [$27.00 [$28.46 $30.48 $31.40 $32.40
HAPPY CHEF

47g.  |STYLE HCI0 CHEF PANTS, SIZE 3XL 60 Days [EACH |$28.55 [$30.09 $32.23 $33.20 $34.26
HAPPY CHEF

47h.  |ISTYLE HCI10 CHEF PANTS, SIZE 4XL 60 Days [EACH |$30.05 [$31.67 $33.92 $34.94 $36.06




HAPPY CHEF  |{CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR
48a.  |STYLE 590 BLACK 60 Days [EACH [$10.75 [$11.33  [$12.13 $12.50 $12.90
HAPPY CHEF
48b.  [STYLE 590 CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR RED |60 Days [EACH [$10.75 [$11.33  [$12.13 $12.50 $12.90
HAPPY CHEF  [CookCool™ MESH TOP SKULL CAP, COLOR
48c.  |STYLE 590 WHITE 60 Days [EACH [$10.75 [$11.33  [$12.13 $12.50 $12.90
HAPPY CHEF  |{CookCool™ TALL SKULL CAP, CLOR BLACK
49  |STYLE 597 DENIM 60 Days [EACH [$13.05 [$13.75  [$14.73 $15.17 $15.66
HAPPY CHEF  {CookCool™ CLASSIC CHEF HAT, COLOR WHITE
50  ISTYLE 589 W/EMBROIDERY 60 Days [EACH [$15.10 [$15.92  [$17.05 $17.56 $18.12
HAPPY CHEE 30 Days DISCONTI
51a-  [STYLE 565 iCookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEE, COLOR BLACK EACH [$720- 8759~  [NUED 0
HAPPY CHEE 30 Days DISCONTI
51b-  ISTYLE 565 CookCool™ CHEE KERCHIEE, COLOR WHITE EACH [$720- [$759-  [NUED 0
BALL CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID NAVY
52 |oTTO BLUE 60 Days [EACH [$6.40  [$6.75 $7.23 $7.45 $7.69
OTTO CAP31- [FULL BACK CAP, W/SILK SCREEN, COLOR SOLID
53 069 BLACK 60 Days [EACH [$7.60  [$8.01 $8.58 $8.84 $9.12
PARAMOUNT |[WINTER WATCH CAP, W/SEWN ON PATCH,
54 K657 COLOR BLACK, 60 Days [EACH [$6.70  [$7.06 $7.56 $7.79 $8.04
WORKWEAR
55  |OUTFITTERS |APRON WITH NO LOGO 60 Days |[EACH $13.55 $13.96 $14.41
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56a. |[HAPPY CHEF  [SIZES XS-XL 60 Days [EACH $30.45 $31.36 $32.36
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56b. |HAPPY CHEF  [SIZES 2X 60 Days |[EACH $36.35 $37.44 $38.64
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56c. |[HAPPY CHEF  [SIZES 3X 60 Days [EACH $39.25 $40.43 $41.72
ROYAL BLUE CHEF’S COAT WITH APS LOGO,
56d. |[HAPPY CHEF  [SIZES 4X 60 Days [EACH $42.15 $43.41 $44.80
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT
57a. [BG6213LB W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days [EACH $30.68 $31.60 $32.61
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT
57b.  [BG6213LB W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days [EACH $35.40 $36.46 $37.63




WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT

57c.  |BG6213LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days [EACH $37.97 $39.11 $40.36
IWOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT

57d. |BG6213LB IW/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days [EACH $40.54 $41.76 $43.10
IWOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT

58a. |BG6213WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days [EACH $30.68 $31.60 $32.61
WOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT

58b. |[BG6213WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days [EACH $35.40 $36.46 $37.63
IWOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT

58c. BG6213WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days [EACH $37.97 $39.11 $40.36
IWOMEN’S SHIRT, LONG SLEEVE, 100% COT, WHT

58d. [BG6213WH IW/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days [EACH $40.54 $41.76 $43.10
WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59a. |BG6213SLB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days [EACH $30.36 $31.27 $32.27
WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59b. |BG6213SLB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days [EACH $35.08 $36.13 $37.29
'WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59c.  BG6213SLB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days [EACH $37.65 $38.78 $40.02
WOMEN’S SHIRT SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT, LT.

59d. [ BG6213SLB BLUE W/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days [EACH $40.22 $41.43 $42.76
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60a. |BG6213SWH 'WHT W/SEWN ON PATCH S-XL 60 Days [EACH $30.36 $31.27 $32.27
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60b.  [BG6213SWH IWHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 2X 60 Days [EACH $35.08 $36.13 $37.29
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60c. |BG6213SWH IWHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 3X 60 Days [EACH $37.65 $38.78 $40.02
WOMEN’S SHIRT, SHORT SLEEVE, 100% COT,

60d. [BG6213SWH IWHT W/SEWN ON PATCH 4X 60 Days [EACH $40.22 $41.43 $42.76

EDWARDS WOMEN’S FLAT FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS,
6la. 8435 SIZES 4-20 60 Days [EACH $28.10 $28.94 $29.87
EDWARDS WOMEN’S FLAT FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS, SIZES
61b.  [8435 22-24 60 Days [EACH $33.52 $34.53 $35.63




EDWARDS

WOMEN’S FLAT FRONT UNIFORM SHORTS,

6lc. 8435 SIZES 26-28 60 Days [EACH $36.23 $37.32 $38.51
EDWARDS

62a. 9711 SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 4-20 60 Days [EACH $36.97 $38.08 $39.30
EDWARDS

62b. 9711 SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 22-24 60 Days [EACH $44.18 $45.51 $46.97
EDWARDS

62c. 9711 SKIRT, WOMEN’S, NAVY BLUE, SIZES 26 - 28 60 Days [EACH $47.75 $49.18 $50.75
HAPPY CHEF

63a. |STYLE NP12 CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR BLACK 60 Days [EACH $8.13 $8.37 $8.64
HAPPY CHEF

63b.  |STYLE NP12 CookCool™ CHEF KERCHIEF, COLOR WHITE 60 Days [EACH $8.13 $8.37 $8.64




	18FY20_Amendment No. 5
	Arlington Public Schools

	18FY20_Amend5-Fully Executed 1.5.24
	18FY20_Amendment No. 5

